The consultant will assist in negotiating subleases with other interested parties to 
generate revenue. 

D. The consultant will provide advice and counsel the City of North Miami regarding 
floats.

II. Fees 
The City agrees to pay, CONSULTANT an amount not to exceed Twenty-Five 
Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) as full compensation for the services.  The consultant 
will bill the City in two (2) equal installments over the engagement period in the amount 
of Twelve Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($12,500.00).  The City shall pay the 
consultant within thirty (30) days of receipt of the invoice total shown to be due on 
such invoice, provided the City has accepted the Services.    

III. Expenses 
The City of North Miami agrees to reimburse the Consultant for all pre-approved